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Dufly Nicholas, carpenter, dwl W s Ecker bet

Folsom and Clementina

DuRy Patrick, boatman, dwl E s TIodRes Place

Dully Patrick, laborer, dwl SW cor Laikiu and
Geary

Dufly Pillip, laborer, dwl Frank Place nr Cal

Duft'y Thomas, blacksmith, bds with Hugh Ca-

meron
Duffy Thomas, tailor, with I.E. Purdy&Co.NW

cor Sansome and Commercial
Dugau Jeremiah, laborer, bds 90 Pine
Dugan M. bds Benton House
Dugan Mark M. boot-maker, at 98 and 100 Com,

dwl N s Mission bet Second and Third

Dugan Mortimer, hostler, with P. Hunt & Co.

Dugan Patrick, boot-maker. 116 Washington
DUGAN (Richard) & WALL {Joseph G.) North-

ern P^xpress, 64 Front

Dugan Thomas, boiler-maker. Union Foundry
Dugan William, machinist, Union Foundry, bds

18 Bush
Duhaent Constant, gunsmith, 205 Washington
Duhem Constant P'o// & Co.) dwl 197 Kearny
Duhne Dedrich, drayman, dwl NW cor Powell

and Filbert

Duhring M. bds What Cheer House
Duisenberg Charles A. C. (Melius, D. & Co.) Bre-

men Consul, 70 California, dwl cor Harris

and Harrison

Duisenberg Edward, acting Bremen Consul, 70
California, dwl SE cor Harris and Harrison

Duizeny carpenter, bds 89 Bush
Dulip Auguste, grocer, SE cor Broadway and

Dupont, dwl rear 96 Broadway
Dulip {John P.) & Waddington {Alfrecl) grocer-

ies, SW cor Broadway and Dupont
Dumartheray F. 88 Montgomery Block
Dume William, grocery, SW cor Leavenworth

and Pacific

Dumestre Alexis, butcher, 9 New World Market
Dumont Victor, harness-maker, dwl Vallejo

above Dupont
Dumpey William, waiter. What Cheer House
Dunirill James, dwl S s John bet Powell and

Mason
Dunavan Michael, dwl S s Sutter bet Stockton

and Powell
Dunbar J. K. broker, 65 California

Duncan Hilarion, with D. Gibb & Co. dwl 182
California

Duncan Isabella Mrs. dwl Duncan Court
Duncan James, .ship-joiner, dwl N s Bryant bet

Third and Fourth
Duncan James C. clerk, 144 Washington, dwl N

s Vallejo bet Powell and Mason
Duncan John (colored) job-cart, SW cor Front

and Clay

Duncan John, captain schr. Roscoe, Washington
Street Wharf, resides Vallejo

Duncan Joseph C proprietor Home Journal, and
Recording Clerk, Custom House, dwl S s

Greenwich nr Stockton
Duncan .L W. builder, dwl Union nr Larkin
Duncan Peter, clerk, with Eugene Kelly & Co.

NW cor Sansome and Sacramento
Duncan William L. real estate agent, NE cor

Montgomery and Merchant, dwl E s Dupont
bet -Greenwich and Lombard

Dundan Patrick, teacher, bds with Mrs. J.

Maume, cor First and Natoma
Dungan J. Shade, mailing-clerk, Post OfiDce, dwl

S s Green bet Leavenworth and Hyde
Dungee F. G. tailor, 64 Kearny
Dungee Francis, tailor, 62 Montgomery
Dunham Edward, painter, 46 Sansome
Dunham John, dwl E s Powell bet Jackson and

Pacific

Dunham Philip, oysters, Bank Exchange, Mont-
gomery Block

Dunham Woodruff, liquors, NW cor Dupont and
Clay

Dunlap Augusta Mrs. dwl 226 Powell
Dunlap Joseph S. clerk, bds with Henry B. Piatt

Duulap William C. ship-carpenter, bds W sBeale
bet Folsom and Harrison

Dunlap William G. {French, Wilson & Co.) 115
Sacramento

Dunn Barney, watchman, Red Stables, dwl Tele-

graph Hill

Dunn Benjamin H. cabinet-maker, dwl 150 San-
some

Dunn Cornelius, carpenter, N s Tehama near
Fifth

Dunn Daniel P. vegetables, W s Second bet

Minnie and Mission

Dunn Frank, laborer, dwl Lafayette PI nr Green
Dunn George, laborer, U. S. B. M. dwl Sonoma

Place nr Union
Dunn Harry K. bar-keeper, 84 Montgomery
Dunn James, teamster, dwl N s Tehama bet

Fourth and Fifth

Dunn John, boot-maker, Stockton nr Pacific, dwl
N s Mission nr Ridley

Dunn John, carpenter, dwl N s Minnie bet Se-

cond and Third

Dunn John B. tailor, dwl Vallejo nr Dupont
Dunn Laurence, machinist. Union Foundry, dwl

N s Minnie bet Second and Third

Dunn M. bds What Cheer House
Dunn Mary A. Mrs. nurse, dwl Filbert near San-

some
Dunn N. C. baker at 31 Sacramento, dwl cor

Jane and Natoma
Dunn Peter, dwl Kearny bet Broadway and

Hinckley
Dunn P. F. boots and shoes, 88 Battery, dwl

Stevenson bet Second and Third

Dunn Thoma.s, dwl Greenwich nr Dupont
Dunn Timothy, laborer, dwl NE cor Dupont and

Ver Mehr
Dunn William, machinist, dwl W s Domett Al-

ley bet Bush and Sutter

Dunn William C. plumber, dwl N s Minnie bet

Second and Third
Dunne Patrick, boot-maker, dwl S s Stevenson

bet First and Second
Dunne William, carpenter, dwl 26 First

Dunnell John H. agent for Singer's sewing ma-
chines, 151 Sacramento

Dunnigan Patrick {Brannan & Z>.) dwl 8 Milton

Place
Dunning John, calker, bds ^ith Samuel R.Hunt
Dunnovan Conrad, laborer, dwl N s St. Marks

Place bet Dupont and Kearny
Dunnovan James, laborer, dwl S s Hunt bet Se-

cond and Third


